

School Land Trust Information 2024/2025

Committee Member Email

Allie Paunovich, Chair <u>alliepaunovich@gmail.com</u> <u>Parent</u>
Serenity Sunfire, Vice-Chair <u>serenitysunfireishere@gmail.com</u> <u>School Employee</u>
Erin Taylor, Principal <u>ertaylor@uca.connectionsacademy.org</u> <u>Staff</u>
Jessica Porter jessicasueporter@gmail.com <u>Parent</u>

Meeting Schedule

All meetings will be held virtually. Please reach out to the School for meeting dates and virtual conference information - <u>+1 801-298-6660</u>

Summary of Final Report for 2022-2023 - Available on School Land Trust website or upon request

Summary of Final Report for 2023-2024 - Available on School Land Trust website or upon request

Approved Land Trust Plan for 2024-2025 - Available on <u>School Land Trust website</u> or upon request; Distribution amount for 2024-2025 is \$143,044.85

Rules of Order and Procedure for School Land Trust and other meeting- Included in the School Charter as well as the 2012 Utah Open and Public Meetings Act (Posted on the Website and Available upon request). All meetings will be held virtually.